Oban - Wese Coase Motors
Ap p In Tel: 01586 55231

email: enquiries@westcoastmotors.co.uk
website: www.westcoastmotors.co.uk

005 Oban - Appin

405 Oban - Appin/Duror

Mondays to Fridays

Note: Sch NSch Sch Sch NSch Sch Sch
Notes: D D
Service: 405 405 405 405 005 005 405 405 005 005 405 005
Oban, Glengallan Road 0648 0700 0735 0810 0825 0910 0940 1010 1040
Oban, Supermarkets 0653 0705 0740 0815 0830 0915 0945 1015 1045
Oban, High School - - - - - 0833 - - - -
Oban, Station Sq 0658 0710 0710 0745 0820 0835 0835 0920 0950 1020 1050
Dunbeg, Turning Circle - - - - 0830 - - 0931 1001 1031 1101
Dunstaffnage - - - - 0848 0848 - 1005 - 1105
Dunbeg, Road End 0707 0718 0719 0754 0852 0933 1033
Connel, Bridge Jcih 0710 0721 0722 0757 0855 0938 1038
Connel - - - - - 0940 1040
Black Crofts - - - - - 0845b - -
Achanba - - - - - 0855 - -
Etive Park 0713 0724 0725 0800 0904a - 0945 1045
Oban Airport 0715 0727 0802 0906 - 0947 1047
Ledaig Caravan Park 0717 0728 0803 0907 - 0949 1049
Benderloch, FordSpence 0719 0730 0805 0909 0909 0951 1051
Lochnell School - 0731 0806 0910 0910 0953 1053
Sealife Centre 0724 0736 0811 0915 0956 1056
Barcaldine 0727 0739 0814 0918 1001 1101
Creagan Bridge 0732 0744
Appin 0737 0749
Portnacroish 0740
Lettershuna 0742
Lurignish 0746
Duror, Dalintrat Rd End 0750
Note: Sch NSch NSch NSch Sch
Notes: D D D D D

Service: 005 005 005 005 005 005 005 005 005 405 005 405
Oban, Glengallan Road 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1440 1510 1540

Oban, Supermarkets 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1445 1515 1545

Oban, High School - - - - - - - - - - - 1545
Oban, Staton Sq 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1450 1520 1550 1550
Dunbeg, Turning Circle 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 - 1501 1531 1601 -
Dunstaffnage - 1205 - 1305 - 1405 - - 1505 - 1605 -
Dunbeg, Lochnell Rd - - - - 1503 - -
Dunbeg, Road End 1133 1233 1333 1433 1506 1533 1559
Connel, Bridge Jcin 1138 1238 1338 1438 1509 1538 1602
Connel 1140 1240 1340 1440 1511 1540 -
Etive Park 1145 1245 1345 1445 1516 1545 1605
Oban Airport 1147 1247 1347 1447 - 1547 1607
Ledaig Caravan Park 1149 1249 1349 1449 1519 1549 1608
Benderloch, FordSpence 1151 1251 1351 1451 1521 1551 1610
Lochnell School 1153 1253 1353 1453 1523 1553 1611
Sealife Centre 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1616
Barcaldine 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1620
Creagan Bridge 1625
Appin 1634
Portnacroish 1637

Lettershuna 1639



Note: Sch Sch NSch
Service: 405 005 005 405 405 405 405 405 405

Oban, Glengallan Road 1610 1650 1900

Oban, Supermarkets 1615 1655 1905

Oban, High School 1545 1545 - - -

Oban, Staton Sq 1550 1550 1620 1705 1745 1910 2100 2135 2235
Dunbeg, Turning Circle - 1600 1631 1715 1755 1920 2110 2145 2244
Dunbeg, Road End 1559 1633 1716 1756 1921 2111 2245
Connel, Bridge Jein 1602 1638 1719 1759 1924 2115 2248
Connel - 1640 1721 1801 1926 2117 2250
Etive Park 1605 1645 1726 1806 1930 2122 2254
Oban Airport - 1647 1728 1808 - -

Ledaig Caravan Park 1608 1649 1729 1809 1933 2125

Benderloch, Ford Spence 1610 1651 1731 1811 1936 2128

Lochnell School 1611 1653 1733 1813 1937 2129

Sealife Centre 1616 1656

Barcaldine 1620 1701

Creagan Bridge 1624

Codes:

NSch  School Holidays Only
Sch Schooldays Only

a Bus arrives at 0858
b Aw aits arrival of Sv 408 fromBonaw e
D Service operates 26 May until 24 Sep 2017

005 Appin - Oban

405 Duror/Appin - Oban

Mondays to Fridays
Note: Sch Sch Sch Sch NSch NSch Sch
Notes: D D

Service: 405 005 005 405 405 405 405 005 405 005 005 005
Duror, Dalnatrat Rd End 0755
Lurignish 0759
Lettershuna 0803
Portnacroish 0805
Appin 0808 0811
Creagan Bridge 0813 0816
Barcaldine 0816 0816 0819 0928 1003
Sealife Centre 0819 0819 0822 0931 1006
Lochnell School 0826 0826 0828 0915 0936 1011
Benderloch, Main Road 0827 0827 0829 0916 0938 1013
Ledaig Caravan Park 0828 0828 0830 0917 0939 1014
Oban Airport 0830 0830 0832 0920 0942 1017
Etive Park 0724 0808 0832 0832 0833 0923 0945 1020
Connel 0729 0813 - - - 0928 0950 1025
Connel, Bridge Jnct 0731 0814 0835 0835 0836 0930 0952 1027
Dunstaffnage - - - - - 0848 - - 1005 - 1105
Dunbeg, Turning Circe 0736 0819 0832 - - 0840 - 0935 - 1009 1032 1109
Dunbeg, Rd End 0737 0820 0833 0838 0838 0841 0851 0936 0955 1010 1033 1110
Oban Station 0745 0829 0842 0847 0847 0849 (0900 0945 1004 1019 1043 1119
Oban, Supermarkets 0851 0947 1006 1021 1045 1121

Oban, High School 0831 0844 0850 0850 - 0902 - - - - -
Oban, Glengallan Rd 0854 0854 0855 0905 0952 1011 1026 1050 1126



Note:
Notes:
Service:
Barcaldine
Sealife Centre
Lochnell School
Benderloch, Main Road
Ledaig Caravan Park
Oban Airport
Achnaba
Etive Park
Connel
Connel, Bridge Jnct
Dunstaffnage
Dunbeg, Turning Circle
Dunbeg, Rd End
Oban Station
Oban, Supermarkets
Oban, Glengallan Rd

Note:
Notes:
Service:

Lettershuna
Portnacroish
Appin

Creagan Bridge
Barcaldine
Sealife Centre
Lochnell School

Benderloch, Main Road
Ledaig Caravan Park

Oban Airport

Etive Park

Connel

Connel, Bridge Jnct
Dunstaffnage
Dunbeg, Turning Circle
Dunbeg, Rd End
Oban Station

Oban, Supermarkets
Oban, Glengallan Rd

Codes:

405

1103
1106
1111
1113
1114
1117

1120
1125
1127

1132
1133
1143
1145
1150

Sch

005

1605
1606
1615
1617
1622

NSch  School Holidays Only

Sch Schooldays Only

NSch
D
005 405
1203
1206
1211
1213
1214
1217
1220
1225
1227
1205 =
1206 1232
1207 1233
1216 1243
1218 1245
1223 1250
NSch NSch
D
005 005
1603
1606
1611
1613
1614
1617
1620
1625
1627
1605 -
1609 1632
1610 1633
1619 1643
1621 1645
1626 1650

D Service operates 26 May until 24 Sep 2017

Sch

005

1203
1206
1211
1213
1214
1217

1220
1225
1227

1232
1233
1243
1245
1250

Sch

405

1624
1629
1632
1637
1638
1639
1641
1644

1648

1653
1654
1703
1705
1710

D
005

1305
1309
1310
1319
1321
1326

Sch

405

1648
1650
1653
1658
1703
1706
1711
1713
1714
1717
1720
1725
1727
1738
1742
1743
1752
1754
1759

NSch NSch
D D
005 005 005 005 005
1303 1403 1503
1306 1406 1506
1311 1411 1511
1313 1413 1513
1314 1414 1514
1317 1417 1517
1320 1420 1520
1325 1425 1525
1327 1427 1527
- 1405 - 1505 -
1332 1409 1432 1506 1532
1333 1410 1433 1507 1533
1343 1419 1443 1516 1543
1345 1421 1445 1518 1545
1350 1426 1450 1523 1550
NSch
005 405 405 405 405
1703
1706
1711 1735 1815 1938 2129
1713 1736 1816 1939 2130
1714 1737 1817 1940 2131
1717 1740 1820 - -
1720 1743 1823 1944 2135
1725 1748 1828 1949 2140
1727 1750 1830 1951 2142
1738 - - - -
1742 1754 1834 1955 2146
1743 1755 1835 1956 2147
1752 1804 1844 2005 2155
1754 1806 1846 2007 -
1759 1811 1851 2012 2200

Sch

405

1512
1515
1530
1531
1532
1535

1538
1543
1545

1550
1551
1600
1602
1607

405

2146
2147
2155

Sch
405

1530
1531

1542
1553
1604
1607
1616

1618
1624

405

2255

2258

2301
2309



005 Oban - Appin

405 Oban - Appin/Duror

Saturday
Notes: D D D D

Service: 405 405 005 005 005 405 005 005 005 005 005 005
Oban, Glengallan Road 0700 0825 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310
Oban, Supermarkets 0705 0830 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315
Oban, Staton Sq 0710 0710 0835 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320
Dunbeg, Turning Circle (arr) - - - 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331
Dunbeg, Turning Circle (dep) - - - 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331
Dunstaffnage - - 0848 - 1005 - 1105 - 1205 - 1305 -
Dunbeg, Road End 0718 0719 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333
Connel, Bridge Jnct 0721 0722 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338
Connel - - 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340
Etive Park 0724 0725 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345
Oban, Airport 0727 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347
Ledaig Caravan Park 0728 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349
Benderloch, Ford Spence 0730 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351
Lochnell School 0731 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353
Sealife Centre 0736 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356
Barcaldine 0739 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401
Creagan Bridge 0744
Appin 0749

Notes: D D D

Service: 005 405 005 405 005 005 405 405 405 405 405 405
Oban, Glengallan Road 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540 1610 1650 1900
Oban, Supermarkets 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1655 1905
Oban, Staton Sq 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1620 1705 1745 1910 2100 2135 2235

Dunbeg, Turning Circle (arr) 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1631 1715 1755 1919 2109 2144 2244
Dunbeg, Turning Circle (dep) 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1631 1715 1755 1920 2110 2145 2244

Dunstaffnage 1405 - 1505 - 1605 - - - - - -
Dunbeg, Road End 1433 1533 1633 1716 1756 1921 2111 2245
Connel, Bridge Jnct 1438 1538 1638 1721 1759 1924 2115 2248
Connel 1440 1540 1640 1723 1801 1926 2117 2250
Etive Park 1445 1545 1645 1726 1806 1930 2122 2254
Oban, Airport 1447 1547 1647 1728 1808 - -

Ledaig Caravan Park 1449 1549 1649 1729 1810 1933 2125

Benderloch, Ford Spence 1451 1551 1651 1731 1812 1936 2128

Lochnell School 1453 1553 1653 1733 1813 1937 2129

Sealife Centre 1456 1556 1656

Barcaldine 1501 1601 1701

Codes:

D Service operates 26 May until 24 Sep 2017



005 Appin - Oban

405 Duror/Appin - Oban

Saturday
Notes: D D D D

Service: 405 405 005 005 005 005 005 405 005 005 005 005
Appin 0811
Creagan Bridge 0816
Barcaldine 0819 1003 1103 1203 1303
Sealife Centre 0822 1006 1106 1206 1306
Lochnell School 0828 0915 1011 1111 1211 1311
Benderloch, Main Road 0829 0916 1013 1113 1213 1313
Ledaig Caravan Park 0830 0917 1014 1114 1214 1314
Oban Airport 0832 - 1017 1117 1217 1317
Etive Park 0724 0833 0921 1020 1120 1220 1320
Connel 0729 - 0926 1025 1125 1225 1325
Connel, Bridge Jnct 0731 0836 0928 1027 1127 1227 1327
Dunstaffnage - - 0848 - 1005 - 1105 - 1205 - 1305 -
Dunbeg, Turning Circe 0736 0840 - 0933 1009 1032 1109 1132 1209 1232 1309 1332
Dunbeg, Road End 0737 0841 0851 0934 1010 1033 1110 1133 1210 1233 1310 1333
Oban, Station Sq 0745 0849 0900 0943 1019 1043 1119 1143 1219 1243 1319 1343
Oban, Supermarkets 0851 - 0945 1021 1045 1121 1145 1221 1245 1321 1345
Oban, Glengallan Road 0855 0905 0950 1026 1050 1126 1150 1226 1250 1326 1350

Notes: D D D

Service: 005 005 005 005 005 005 005 405 405 405 405 405
Barcaldine 1403 1503 1603 1703
Sealife Centre 1406 1506 1606 1706
Lochnell School 1411 1511 1611 1711 1735 1815 1938 2129
Benderloch, Main Road 1413 1513 1613 1713 1736 1816 1939 2130
Ledaig Caravan Park 1414 1514 1614 1714 1737 1817 1940 2131
Oban Airport 1417 1517 1617 1717 1740 1820 - -
Etive Park 1420 1520 1620 1720 1743 1823 1944 2135
Connel 1425 1525 1625 1725 1748 1828 1949 2140
Connel, Bridge Jnct 1427 1527 1627 1727 1750 1830 1951 2142
Dunstaffnage 1405 - 1505 - 1605 - - - - - -
Dunbeg, Turning Circe 1409 1432 1509 1532 1609 1632 1732 1754 1834 1955 2146 2146
Dunbeg, Road End 1410 1433 1510 1533 1610 1633 1733 1755 1835 1956 2147 2147
Oban, Staton Sq 1419 1443 1519 1543 1619 1643 1743 1804 1844 2005 2156 2155
Oban, Supermarkets 1421 1445 1521 1545 1621 1645 1745 1806 1846 2007

Oban, Glengallan Road 1426 1450 1526 1550 1626 1650 1750 1811 1851 2012 2200

Service: 405
Etive Park 2255
Connel, Bridge Jnct 2258
Dunbeg, Road End 2301
Oban, Stafon Sq 2309

Codes:
D Service operates 26 May until 24 Sep 2017

Service 405 is operated on behalf of Argyll and Bute
Council. If you have any comments about the service
provided, please send them to:

Argyll

Argyll and Bute Council
Customer Services
Kilmory, Lochgilphead

®BUte Argyll PA31 8RT
(OB (I Tel: 01546 604 380

email: public.transport@ argyll-bute.gov.uk




